
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 33302 33302
RE: Renewal One of PA-05713, Contract No. 33302 for furnishing and delivering general

automotive parts to the City of Long Beach (BPFM14000014)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33302 is made and entered as of November 29,2015, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Elliott Auto Supply Company Inc.

Contract No. 33302 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to November 28, 2016.

X 2. $145,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $505,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

~ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

~ 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Co~ ••••..~re ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities re . ed b of the date first stated
above.

Attach Nota

(Print! Type Name)L..fO (Print I Type Name)

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By QJ I) ~ ..;-
City Manager

Deputy
P:\2 PURCHASINGIBuyers & Staff\Soey KollBPOslChange Orders - RenewalslFY161Formai RenewalslF PA-05713 General Automotive Renewal
11Elliott Auto Supply Co BPFM14-14 Renewal1.docx



EXHIBIT "B"



Amendment No. One to Contract No. 33302
Item Part Number Description Current pricing Proposed Pricing Percent Increase
121-62035 Brake Rotor $ 34.44 $ 34.78 1%
123-66034 Brake Drum $ 36.93 S 37.30 1%
130-62087 Master Cylinder S 47.60 S 48.08 1%
104-01540 Brake Pads $ 18.42 $ 18.61 1%
104-03870 Brake Pads S 19.54 $ 19.74 1%
104-03690 Brake Pads $ 18.93 $ 19.12 1%
104-06010 Brake Pads $ 21.06 $ 21.27 1%
104-06790 Brake Pads S 23.02 $ 23.25 1%
111-03570 Brake Shoes $ 24.05 $ 24.29 1%
111-04510 Brake Shoes $ 29.96 $ 30.26 1%
111-04520 Brake Shoes $ 35.56 s 35.92 1%
111-07040 Brake Shoes s 12.67 S 12.79 1%
106-07770 Seveve Duty Pads $ 42.84 $ 43.27 1%
104-07020 Seveve Duty Pads $ 22.85 $ 23.08 1%
5554 Brake Kit s 3.90 $ 3.94 1%
5584 Brake Kit s 5.98 $ 6.04 1%
7181 Brake Kit $ 4.22 $ 4.26 1%
7225 Brake Kit $ 2.70 $ 2.72 1%
370003A Seal $ 25.21 $ 25.46 1%
2081 Seal $ 5.79 $ 5.85 1%
4148 Seal $ 4.45 $ 4.50 1%
25880 Bearing $ 15.07 $ 15.22 1%
A12 Bearing $ 5.45 $ 5.50 1%
203FF Bearing $ 6.31 $ 6.37 1%
15-1751 Accumulator $ 17.23 S 17.40 1%
15-20189 ACCompressor S 179.68 S 181.48 1%
15-5378 Orifice Tube S 2.72 $ 2.75 1%
15-60063 Heater Core $ 134.23 $ 135.57 1%
15-62547 Heater Core $ 57.40 $ 57.97 1%
213-939 Oxygen Sensor $ 42.62 S 43.04 1%
22127653 Washer Pump $ 28.50 $ 28.78 1%
CR43TS Spark Plug $ 1.39 $ 1.41 1%
718K Spark Plug Wire Set $ 46.27 $ 46.74 1%
D303A Distributor Cap $ 20.75 $ 20.95 1%
10479614 Starter S 332.16 S 335.48 1%
323-485 Starter $ 130.43 $ 131.73 1%
323-773 Starter $ 264.97 $ 267.62 1%
323-867 Starter $ 303.19 $ 306.22 1%
321-1107 Alternator $ 150.76 $ 152.27 1%
321-740 Alternator $ 203.53 $ 205.57 1%
321-1101 Alternator $ 129.11 $ 130.40 1%
15312 Belt $ 6.85 $ 6.92 1%
15480 Belt $ 8.88 $ 8.97 1%
17485 Belt $ 11.18 $ 11.30 1%
TB276 Timing Belt $ 15.21 S 15.37 1%



5K420 Belt $ 12.11 $ 12.23 1%

K060685HD Belt $ 22.08 $ 22.30 1%

6K685 Belt $ 19.05 s 19.24 1%

K081196HD Belt $ 35.85 $ 36.21 1%

38005 Idler Pulley $ 16.20 $ 16.36 1%

49012 Belt Tensioner $ 13.31 $ 13.44 1%

38006 Belt Tensioner $ 12.96 $ 13.09 1%

12182 Mirror $ 10.57 $ 10.67 1%

12173 Mirror $ 11.58 $ 11.69 1%

12272-5 Mirror $ 16.58 $ 16.74 1%

43411-3 Permit Holder $ 2.17 s 2.19 1%

45413 Light $ 2.49 $ 2.51 1%

50232 Light $ 4.74 $ 4.79 1%

64930 Housing $ 8.85 $ 8.94 1%

43160 Marker Light $ 1.96 $ 1.98 1%

47123 Marker Light $ 5.76 $ 5.82 1%

1196 Bulb $ 3.30 $ 3.34 1%

H6054 Headlight $ 7.57 $ 7.64 1%

6015 Lamp $ 6.03 $ 6.09 1%

73120 Back Up Alarm $ 23.17 $ 23.40 1%

P6134 FILTER $ 1.95 $ 1.97 1%

R1372 Lamp $ 1.22 $ 1.23 1%

LAF8150 Lamp $ 55.67 $ 56.23 1%

LAF8693 Lamp $ 30.68 $ 30.99 1%

LAF6922 Lamp $ 30.08 $ 30.38 1%

LAF6923 Lamp $ 16.73 $ 16.89 1%

V3097 Lamp $ 3.06 s 3.09 1%

T8955 Lamp $ 5.20 $ 5.25 1%

P6503 Lamp $ 1.72 $ 1.74 1%

V3097 Lamp $ 3.06 $ 3.09 1%

LFP815FN Lamp $ 4.86 $ 4.90 1%

R7060 Lamp $ 1.15 $ 1.16 1%

LH4741 Lamp $ 14.03 $ 14.17 1%

T13 Radiator Cap $ 2.57 $ 2.59 1%

T16 Radiator Cap $ 2.45 $ 2.47 1%

250311 Fuel Cap $ 25.26 $ 25.51 1%

MGC817 Fuel Cap $ 3.46 $ 3.49 1%

6902 Spark Plug Wires $ 30.78 $ 31.09 1%

DR37 Ignition Coil $ 32.18 $ 32.50 1%

FD168 Distributor Cap $ 15.72 S 15.88 1%

US14 Ignition Switch $ 15.55 $ 15.71 1%

344070 Shock Absorber $ 23.48 $ 23.71 1%

KG5486 Shock Absorber $ 36.44 $ 36.80 1%

D5899 Center Link $ 56.74 $ 57.31 1%

ES2019RLT Outer Tie Rod $ 14.94 $ 15.09 1%

K8283 Idler Arm $ 51.65 $ 52.16 1%

45U0107 U-joint $ 7.46 $ 7.54 1%



55-33314 Water Pump $ 34.80 $ 35.14 1%58-367 Water Pump $ 17.02 $ 17.19 1%700222 Wiper Blades $ 3.73 $ 3.76 1%700218 Wiper Blades $ 3.73 $ 3.76 1%RY30T Relay $ 6.73 $ 6.79 1%15717 02 Sensor $ 30.42 $ 30.72 1%15718 02 Sensor $ 29.76 $ 30.06 1%594-017 Harmonic Balancer $ 55.76 $ 56.32 1%610-368 Wheel Stud $ 1.12 $ 1.13 1%654-234 Muffler Clamp $ 1.17 $ 1.18 1%U1300 BAITERY $ 38.79 $ 39.20 1%8DA BATIERY $ 117.91 $ 119.09 1%351 BAITERY $ 45.48 $ 45.93 1%24XHD BATIERY $ 39.01 $ 39.40 1%C24HP BATIERY $ 65.16 $ 65.81 1%24FXHD BATIERY $ 39.01 $ 39.40 1%27FXHD BATIERY s 53.49 s 54.02 1%NC27 BATIERY $ 52.70 $ 53.23 1%NG27 BATIERY $ 63.00 s 63.63 1%775A BATIERY $ 68.68 $ 69.37 1%3ITHD BATIERY $ 39.92 $ 40.32 1%70 BAITERY $ 33.50 $ 33.84 1%31AAXHD BATIERY $ 57.86 $ 58.44 1%58RPS BATIERY $ 64.40 $ 65.04 1%65PS BATIERY $ 70.11 $ 70.81 1%65PG BATIERY $ 78.53 $ 79.32 1%75PG BATIERY $ 71.26 $ 71.97 1%78P BATIERY $ 75.05 $ 75.80 1%78PG BATIERY $ 77.72 s 78.50 1%78DTPG BAITERY $ 65.22 s 65.87 1%



EXHIBIT "e"



Item Part Number
121-40021
5568
20803
595
RY30
RY115
9003
9005
RY30
1104032

Description
Brake Rotor
Brake Kit
Radiator
Socket
Relay
Relay
Lamp
Lamp
Relay
Distributor

Amendment No. One to Contract No. 33302
Current pricing Proposed Pricing
s 12.49 s 12.16
s 3.59 s 3.42
$ 284.71 $ 252.12
$ 4.42 $ 4.22
$ 8.72 S 8.21
S 7.63 S 6.98
s 4.38 s 4.01
$ 3.41 $ 3.34
$ 8.72 $ 8.12
$ 315.19 $ 312.67

PERCENTDECREASE
3%
5%

11%
5%

6%
9%
8%
2%
7%
1%


